TABLE 37

HUSBAND

TOTAL

NONE

ONE

TWO

THREE

FOUR

FIVE OR MORE
UNKNOWN

REPORTED DISSOLUTIONS AND ANNULMENTS BY NUMBER OF PREVIOUS MARRIAGES,

TOTAL

21,013
12,447
5,093
1,649
500
149

78
1,097

NONE

12,298
9,969
1,824

337
85
15
10
58

HUSBAND BY WIFE: MISSOURI

ONE

5,085
1,900
2,199
633
185
65

21

82

TWO

1,755
398
691
447
133

33
19
34

WIFE

THREE

497
65
216
123
56
15
14
8

2005

FOUR

166
20
49
50
23
16

FIVE
OR MORE

91
10
33
26
10
4
7
1

UNKNOWN

1,121
85

81
33

8

1

2
911



